

City of Racine

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

Legislative Report

File Number: Res. 0414-22

Agenda Date: 06/07/2022 File Type: Resolution

Allocation of Funds to the City of Racine Department of Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services

Resolved, Resolved, that funds of up to \$50,000 are allocated to the City of Racine Department of Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services

Further Resolved, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized and directed to enter into a contract with the City of Racine Department of Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services pursuant to Federal, State, and local regulations. Contract execution is contingent upon submission of an approved proposal.

<u>Fiscal Note</u>: Sufficient American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funding was allocated for this purpose through Common Council Resolution No. 0909-21.